
 

 

 

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government 

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 
Jim Gray Sally Hamilton 
Mayor CAO 
 
 
TO:   Mayor Jim Gray 
 
FROM:   Kristin Chilton, Chief 
  C/O John Gosper 
 
CC:   Kristin Chilton, Chief 

Harold Hoskins, Assistant Chief 
  Christofer Sweat, Assistant Chief 
   
DATE:   April 11, 2016 
 
SUBJECT: Change Order 1  
  TRAINTOWER_2015 

 

 
Request Council authorization to execute Change Order  No. 1 to the Contract  Judy Construction Company for the 

Foundation Training Tower project, increasing the contract prices by the sum of $8350 from $207000 to $215350.  

This is to change  Pier section from blunt section to 8x10x12 pier lead section for 43 pier sections and install grout in void spaces 

created by change in pier type  

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? $215350 
 
 The cost for this FY is: $215350 
  
 The cost for future FY is: N/A 
 
 The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Yes 
  
 Account number: 2604 505703  5731 90511  $157000 
                                              1101 505704  5742 90511  $50000 
                                              1101 505704  5742 76101  $8350 
  
File Number: 0412-16 
Bastin/Chilton/Gosper 


